ProductName: AV6413
Product Summaries:
    AV6413 OTDR is a high performance measuring instrument with multifunction designed for testing FTTx network.
It’s mainly used to measure the physical characteristics of optical fiber under test, such as the length、the transmission
loss and the splice loss etc.. It can also locate the faults or breaks of optical fiber. It's widely applied in the manufacture,
construction and maintenance in optical fiber communication system.

       Note1: Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index
       Note2: Low brightness, exclude measuring.
Ordering information:
 Specify base unit
Ordering NO. Description
AV6413-SS AV6413 base unit with standard display brightness
AV6413-HS AV6413 base unit with enhanced display brightness
       Note: the standard OTDR interface type is FC/UPC,type of FC/APC is optional.
Standard accessories
NO. Name NO.
1 Power line 1
2 AC/DC adapter 2
3 Quality certification 3
4 User manual 4
5 Trace analyzing software(CD) 5
6 Hard Carrying case(including gallus) 6
7 Special gallus of instrument 7
OTDR modules specifications
1
Ordering number Operating wavelength fiber type
Dynamic
Range
2
(dB)
Event Dead
zone
3
(m)
Attenuation
dead zone(m)
AV6413-2101 1310/1550nm
SMF
42/40 2/2 10/10
AV6413-2102 1310/1550nm 40/38 1/1 10/10
AV6413-2103 1310/1550nm 37/35 1/1 10/10
       Note2: pulse width 10240ns, average times≥300,SNR=1,23℃±2℃;
       Note3: dead zone mode, distance range: ≤3.2km, Pulse width: 5 ns, terminal reflection loss:≥40 dB, typical;
ο Options
NO. Name type note